

GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, ASSAM

PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI

सत्यमेव जयते

Form - G

UBIN : 299/177877/NOPAN/3/2023

UAIN : FNESBNOCI/2024/00671

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE OF INBUILT FIRE FIGHTING/ FIRE PREVENTION AND MEANS OF ESCAPE MEASURES IN APPLICATION FOR FIRE NOC FOR ONE STORIED / MULTI-STORIED / HIGH RISE BUILDING UNDER ASSAM FIRE SERVICE RULE 1989 (FORM NO I)

Hazard Category: Moderate Hazard

This NOC is issued to **ST XAVIERS SCHOOL** on <u>12/04/2024</u> with reference to Compliance Report No. <u>NIL</u> dated <u>08/04/2024</u>

I here by certify that the building as per description below at Dag No. 03 Patta No. 01 Mouza MAIBANG Place GIDINGPUR MAIBANG, DIMA HASAO has been inspected in respect of implementation of inbuilt Fire Fighting, Fire Prevention and Means of escape measures and is declared fit in respect of fire safety. The Fire & Emergency Services, Assam has no objection in its occupation/ utilization for the purpose of:

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

S. No.	Floor	Floor Area	Purpose of Utilization
1.	GROUND FLOOR	596.43 SQM	ADMIN BLOCK & CLASS ROOM
2.	FIRST FLOOR	596.43 SQM	ACADEMIC & CLASS ROOMS
3.	SECOND FLOOR	596.43 SQM	ACADEMIC & CLASS ROOMS
4.	THIRD FLOOR	596.43 SQM	ACADEMIC & CLASS ROOMS

THIS NOC IS VALID UP TO 12/4/2026

St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831

Place of issue : GUWAHATI

Date of issue : 12/04/2024

(Subject to Conditions mentioned here under)

CONDITIONS :

There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued

Director of Fire and Emergency Services, Guwahati, Assam

St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831 Dt.-Dima Hasao, Assam



GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, GUWAHATI

ASSAM

सत्यमेव जयते

Form - G

UBIN : 299/177877/NOPAN/3/2023

UAIN : FNESBNOCI/2023/01306

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE OF INBUILT FIRE FIGHTING/_FIRE PREVENTION AND MEANS OF ESCAPE MEASURES IN APPLICATION FOR FIRE NOC FOR ONE STORIED / MULTI-STORIED / HIGH RISE⁻ BUILDING UNDER ASSAM FIRE SERVICE RULE 1989 (FORM NO I)

Hazard Category: Low Hazard

This NOC is issued to St Xaviers School on <u>16/08/2023</u> with reference to Compliance Report No. <u>NIL</u> dated <u>11/08/2023</u>

I here by certify that the building as per description below at **Dag No. 03 Patta No. 03 Mouza <u>Maibang Place Gidingpur</u>, <u>DIMA HASAO</u> has been inspected in respect of implementation of inbuilt Fire Fighting, Fire Prevention and Means of escape measures and is declared fit in respect of fire safety. The Fire & Emergency Services, Assam has no objection in its occupation/ utilization for the purpose of:**

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

S. No.	Floor	Floor Area	Purpose of Utilization
1.	GROUND FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM
2.	FIRST FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM
3.	SECOND FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM

THIS NOC IS VALID UP TO 15/8/2026

anagei St. Xavier's School

Gidingpur, Maibang-788831

Dt.- Dima Hasao, Assam

Place of issue : GUWAHATI

Date of issue : 16/08/2023

(Subject to Conditions mentioned here under)

Director of Fire and Emerge

Services.

Guwahati, Assam Headma

St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831

Dt.-Dima Hasao, Assam

CONDITIONS :

1. There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued.

2. There should not be any structural change in the building either horizontally or vertically. There should not also be any change in the existing arrangements.



GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES. GUWAHATI

ASSAM

Form - G

UBIN : 299/177877/NOPAN/3/2023

UAIN : FNESBNOCI/2023/01306

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE OF INBUILT FIRE FIGHTING/ FIRE PREVENTION AND MEANS OF ESCAPE MEASURES IN APPLICATION FOR FIRE NOC FOR ONE STORIED / MULTI-STORIED / HIGH RISE BUILDING UNDER ASSAM FIRE SERVICE RULE 1989 (FORM NO I)

Hazard Low Hazard Category:

This NOC is issued to St Xaviers School on 16/08/2023 with reference to Compliance Report No. NIL dated 11/08/2023

I here by certify that the building as per description below at Dag No. 03 Patta No. 03 Mouza Maibang Place Gidingpur , DIMA HASAO has been inspected in respect of implementation of inbuilt Fire Fighting, Fire Prevention and Means of escape measures and is declared fit in respect of fire safety. The Fire & Emergency Services, Assam has no objection in its occupation/ utilization for the purpose of:

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

S. No.	Floor	Floor Area	Purpose of Utilization
1.	GROUND FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM
2.	FIRST FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM
3.	SECOND FLOOR	5658 SQFT	CLASSROOM

THIS NOC IS VALID UP TO 15/8/2026

Inthur

Place of issue : GUWAHATI

Date of issue : 16/08/2023

Manager St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831

Disublect to Conditions mentioned here under)

Director of Fire and Emergency Services. Guwahati, Assam

> St. Xavier's School Gidingpur, Maibang-788831

CONDITIONS :

1. There should not be any change of Trade for which this License has been issued.

Dt.-Dima Hasao, Assam 2. There should not be any structural change in the building either horizontally or vertically. There should not also be any change in the existing arrangements.